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1. Retail Gasoline Statistics by Metropolitan Area-1967 

Retail sales of gasoline in Canada's major metropolitan areas 
for the year 1967 were 1,289,553,000 gallons. Revised quarterly 
data are given on page 2. 
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Rtail G&so[ine Statistics by Metropolitan Area - 1967 

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Year to date 

Uutlet8 G.sllonage Outlets Gallonage Outlets Gallonage Outlets Gallonage 
Total 

Gallonage (1) 

Montreal 	.... 	...... 	..... 2,186 	99,896 2,201 110,102 2,229 117,185 2,234 114,965 442,148 

Ottawa-Hull 	............. 447 	20,059 444 21,174 449 22,084 443 22,019 85,336 

Toronto-Hamilton 	........ 2,294 	116,626 2,308 125,085 2,329 127,245 2,315 131,503 500,459 

Winnipeg 	................ 455 	18,852 457 20,109 460 21,253 466 21,666 81,880 

Vancouver 	............... 1,029 	38,887 1,030 46,786 1,034 48,272 1,032 45,785 179,730 

Totals. 	............... 6,411 	294,320 6,440 323,256 6,501 336,039 6,490 335,938 1,289,553 

(I) Gallonages are in 000 gallons. 

Using vehicle registration statistics, passenger care per service station in the five metropolitan areas averaged 
. [. 	The Toronto - Hamilton area has an average of 394 passenger cars per station, followed by Ottawa - Hull with 342; 

:.nnipeg, 	329; 	Vancouver, 	308, 	and Montreal, 	304. 

Population per car in these metropolitan areas is estimated at 3.3. 	This compares favourably with the Canada figure 
of 3,6. 	The city of Vancouver has a population per car of 2.8, followed by Toronto - Hamilton, Ottawa - Hull, Winnipeg and 
Montreal, with the final area registering a ratio of 3.9 persons per car. 

During 1967, 	gasoline sold through retail pump outlets 	(operating as of December 31, 	1967) 	in the five metropolitan 
areas averaged 516 gallons per vehicle. 	Montreal shows an average of 575 gallons; Ottawa - Hull, 503; Toronto - Hamilton, 
419; 	Vancouver, 495; 	Winnipeg, 475. 

With the exception of Winnipeg and Vancouver, metropolitan areas are not identical with census metropolitan areas. 
Population and vehicle numbers for these are as.follows 

Population Passenger Corercial 
(1966 census) cars(l) vehicles(l, 	2) 

Mcntreal 	............................................... 2,646,876 679,000 90,300 

(ThtaWS-HUII 	............................................ 503,714 151,500 18,000 

Toronto-Hamilton 	....................................... 2,714,065 911,000 112,700 

Winnipeg 	............................................... 508,759 153,800 18,700 

Vanvouver 	.............................................. 892,286 318,000 44,900 

Total 	Canada 	......................................... 20,014,880 5,507,300 1,627,700 

(1) 1966 registrations 
(2) Taxis included, 
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2. Crude Oil Requirements 1967 and 1968 

:unarv Of Crude Oil Requirements and New Needs 
(thousand barrels daily) 

1967 
	

1968 

Requirements 
	Requirements 
	New needs 

Volume 
	Volume 
	Volume 

. 

Domestic 	........... 615 58 

Imports 	............ 447 42 

Totals 	........... 1,062 100 

642 57 27 42 

484 43 37 58 

1,126 	100 	64 	100 

Total requirements (domestic and imports) of crude oil for Canadian refineries 
are estimated to increase from 1,062,000 barrels daily (B/D) in 1967 to 1,126,000 
B/D in 1968, an increase of approximately 6.0. 

Canadian crude requirements for refining are expected to increase by 4.4% from 
615,000 B/D in 1967 to 642,000 BID in 1968, while imported crude requirements for re-
fining are expected to rise by 8.3% from 447,000 BID in 1967 to 484,000 B/D in 1968. 

. 	Forecast new needs of crude oil for refining are expected to amount to 64,000 
B/D in 1968, with domestic produced crude supplying 42% of these new needs (27,000 
BID) and imports 587 (37,000 B/D). 

Crude oil exports for the second quarter of 1968 are estimated to average 
426,000 BID, an increase of 34,000 over the same period in 1967. 
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Anticipated and Actual Ret inery Receipts of Crude Oil, Condensate and Pentanes Plus 

Mtual 	1967 	 1968 

. 	 1966 	1967 	Actual 	Estimated 
- 	 Jan. - Dec. 
an. - Dec. 	Jan. - Dec. 	Apr. 	May 	June 	Apr. 	May 	June 

'000 barrels per day 

By source: 

Domestic: 

Western 	........... 599.6 
Eastern 3.6 

Totals 	.......... 603.2 

Imported 	............ 434.4 

Total Requirements 	.... 1,037.6 

	

611.8 	568.3 606.8 	642.4 	650.7 	626.0 	651.7 	638.5 

	

3.4 	3.6 	3.7 	3.6 	3.3 	3.3 	3.3 	3.5 

	

615.2 	571.9 610.5 	646.0 	654.0 	629.3 	655.0 	642.0 

	

446.8 	395.0 386.2 	443.8 	513.8 	427.0 	473.2 	484.1 

	

1,062.0 	966.9 996.7 	1,089.8 	1,167.8 1,056.3 	1,128.2 	1,126.1 

• Atilanti ............ 113.1 Ll).li 123.1 30.1 JLi 96.9 57.5 112.9 103 	1 

3uebec 	.............. 322.8 335.6 264.9 292.8 349.2 416.8 336.0 357.3 380.2 

Ontario 	............. 312.8 311.3 301.0 331.1 325.9 365.1 334.5 342.0 329.1 

Manitoba 	............ 40.0 40.0 32.0 36.1 37.1 41.2 26.1 46.1 40.5 

Saskatchewan 62.1 63.0 60.3 59.6 74.3 57.8 73.4 63.4 62.6 

Alberta 	............. 93.4 97.9 84.5 89.0 101.3 85,2 99.6 100.0 100.1 

ritjsh Columbia 94.4 102.3 96.2 96.2 108.1 102.2 98.2 104.5 108.4 

North West Territories 2.0 1.9 1.9 1.4 2.3 2.6 1.0 2.0 2.1 

Total Requirements ... 1,037.6 1,062.0 966.9 996.7 1,089.8 1,167.8 1,056.3 1,128.2 1,126.1 

Export requirements(1) 346.8 412.5 358.5 389.2 429.4 368.4 447.5 462.8 

(1) 	Reported by the pipeline companies. 
iinr's 	not 	availahle 
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